This .pdf document is bookmarked

Operating Instructions and Parts Manual
Geared Head Mill-Drill Machines

Models: JIMD-40GH, JMD-40GHPF, JMD-45GH, JMD-45GHPF

JMD-45GHPF JMD-40GH
JET
427 New Sanford Road Part No. M-351040
LaVergne, Tennessee 37086 Edition 2 03/2017
Ph.: 800-274-6848 ECR 171106155622

www.jettools.com Copyright © 2017 JET


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


LT

638

640

64115)

638-1

636

M3IA papojdx3 — A|lquassy uwn|o) pue ‘aseq ‘d|qel 4dHO0V-'HOO0Y-ANC T'T'2T



12.1.2 JMD-40GH,-40GHPF Table, Base, and Column Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size

601 ............ JMD18-228G............. TaBIE .. 3 I
602 ... JMD18-229................ FIXEA T-BIOCK.....ccutiiiiiiiitie ettt teee et
603............ JMD18-230................ I (o] o 1 1 T [ PERR
604 ............ TS-0207021 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cccveeeeeevviiiviineeennn. 1/47-20x1/2" ..........
605............ JMD18-368................ Ball Oiler ..ccciiiieee e LA i,
606 ............ JMD18-201................ Table HANAWNEEL.........ccciiiiii et e
606-1......... TS-0267041 .............. SO SCIBW it 1/4"-20x3/8" ..........
607A.......... JMD18-201A ............. Handle Assembly (#607-1 thru 607-3).......ccccueeriiiens orneeenieeniee e
607-1......... JMD18-201-1 ............ Hex Socket Head Cap Screw (RE: JMD18-201-2).. 3/8"-16x16.............
607-2......... JMD18-201-2 ............ HANAIE ... e
607-3......... TS-0561031 .............. HEX NUL. et 3/8"-16 ..o
609 ......ec.. JMD18-220................ TaBIE CIULCN. ..ot e
610............ JMD18-366................ SPriNG PiN oo 5x38L mm.............
611 ... JMD18-222................ LEft FIANGE . ce ittt et
612............ TS-0208061 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccccvveeeeeevivvvvennnnn. 5/16"-18x1" ...........
613A.......... JMD18-223A ............. Table Nut Set (#613-1 thru 613-3)......cccoicviiiiiiieeniis rrreeee e
613-1......... JMD18-223................ Table NUL......eiiii e TM23.7-10 ............
613-2......... TS-1502041 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccccvvveeeeeevicivvveenn. M5-0.8x16..............
613-3......... TS-1550031 .............. Flat Washer ........cocociiiiiiie e M5
616A.......... JMD18-224A ............. Table Screw Assembly (#616-1 thru 616-6) ............ eeveeeviiiiiiiereeeeiiinns
616-1......... JMD18-224................ Table LA SCIEW......ciiiiiiii ittt eee e
616-2......... BB-51103.........cccuee. Thrust BEaring .........cocvvieeeiieiiiciiiiees e 51103
616-3......... JMD18-226................ RIGE FIANGE ... et
616-4......... JMD18-202-1 ............ Graduated DiIal ........coooiuiiiiiiii s e
616-5......... JMD18-202................ DAl CIULCR ... et
616-6......... JMD18-366................ SPriNG PiN oo 5x38L mm.............
617 .ooenee JMD18N-617 ............. LINK SCIEW ...ttt e e nbe et
618 ............ JMD18-121................ T To [ or=1 o] gl o F= L L= OSSPSR
619 ....cceee JMD18-204-2 ............ RIVEL. .ot 2MM i
620 ............ JMD18-216G............. Center Base........oocevieiiiiee e I TP
621 ...ccuenee JMD18-219................ ANL-DUSE PIALE.....coiiiiiii ettt ettt
622 ............ JMD18-217................ Anti-Dust Plate ASSEMDIY .......cooiiiiiiiiie e e
623 ...ccnene JMD18-227................ GID S e BIL i
624 ............ JMD18-207................ GiD S et 3
625 ...cconene JMD18-214................ FIXEA BIOCK ...ttt et
626 ............ TS-0051011 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW....vvviiieeeiiiiiiiiee e creee e e savaee s 5/16"-18x1/2" ........
627 ..oeeeene JMD18-212................ G SHAP BOIL.....ieieeie e e
628 ............ JMD18N-628............. BUSHING ... e
629 ............ JMD18-213-1 ............ LOCKING HaNAIE ..ot teee e
630............ JMD18-213................ LEAT SCIBW....eeiiiieiiie ettt beeeeeabe e e et e e aareeens
631 ...cceen.. TS-0208061 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew .........cccveeeeeevviiivniveeennn. 5/16"-18x1" ...........
632....ce..... TS-0051101 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccccvveeeeeeeivvvvenennn. 5/16"-18x2-1/4" .....
633A.......... JMD18-215A ............. ACME Nut Assembly (#633-1 thru 633-3) ........ccccvt vovevinieeiiee e
633-1......... JMD18-215................ ACME NUL...ooiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e TM23..eiiee
633-2......... TS-1550031 .............. Flat Washer ... M5 .o
633-3......... TS-1502041 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cccvvveeeeeeeiiivvneeenn. M5X16.....cccevvveen.
634 ............ JMD18N-634G .......... B S s e
635A.......... JMD18-205A ............. ACME Nut Assembly (#63-1 thru 635-6) .........ccceevt wrveeriiiieiieenieeniees
635-1......... JMD18-205................ Cross Lead SCreW .......c.cooeviueeeeniiieee e TM23..ieiiee,
635-2......... BB-51103......ccccueenee. Thrust Bearing ........cccoeveeeiiieiiee e 51103....ccccieiinnne
635-3......... JMD18-204................ SQUANE FIaNQE ......ovviiiiie ey eee e e e
635-4......... JMD18-202-1 ............ Graduated Dial ........ccocveeiiieiiieeiee e e
635-5......... JMD18-202................ DT 1 O3 11 (o] o HO USRI
635-6......... JMD18-366................ SPIiNG PiN .o 5x38 mm...............
636 ............ JMD18N-6366G .......... (0] [1] 00T T = 7= T USSR
637 e JMD18N-637............. RACK. ...t 600.5L ..cccvvieinnnne
638............ JMD18-211................ (070] (31401 0 T O o J O PERRP
638-1......... TS-0270021 .............. SEESCIEW ..ttt 5/16"-18x5/16" ......
640 ............ JMD18-2009................ Column FIange RiNG .....c.ooiciiiiiiiee ettt eeries ceeeeeesiiriree e e e e e snanes
641 ............ FO04999.......cccvvvevnne Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew ........ccceeeeeevviiviveeeennn. 5/87-11x2-1/2" .......

18



Index No.

Part No.

TS-0720131 ...
TS-0208022 ...
JMD18N-644 ...
JMD18N-645...
365534 ............

Description Size Qty

LOCK WaSKer ...t BI8 i 5
Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccveveeeeeeiivivieeennn. 5/16"-24X1/2" .......ccco... 2
LOCK WaSKer ...t BI16”. i 3
PIUG. .ot PTL1/4"X3/8" ....cccvvveene 1
ANGIE VISE oeiiiiiei ettt e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e 1
Hardware Package (2 Bolts, 2 Nuts, 2 Washers) .... ...cccccceeeevniiiiienee i, 1
Accessory Package (NOt ShOWN) *.......oociiiiiiiieiiiis e 1

* Contents of JIMD40GH-AP Accessory Package:

JMD18-020......
JMD18-022......
JMD18-039......
JMD18-040......
JMD18-050......
561704 ............
JMD18-086......
JMD18-021......

JMD18-201......
TS-152704 ......
TS-152705 ......
TS-152706 ......
TS-0209051 ...
TS-0680041 ...

(101 10=] gAY 1 oo ] SO PP PURPPRPPPPPPPR 1
[ F= L o {1 PO PRSP 4
HANAIE ROA.......cuiiiiiiiiii s crr e 3
KINOD e e —aa— i aa e e e —aa e 3
[ Tt =T Lo | PP PPPPPPR 1
Drill Chuck w/Chuck Key ..........ccccvvveiieeiiiiiiiiieeen, JT6, 1/2" (13mm) .......... 1
Face Mill Cutter ASSembBIY ..........ccccveevviiiiiiiiiieeennnns 37(74MmM) oo, 1
Chuck Arbor (Installed) ...........uuuiiiieeiiiie e e 1
ANGIE VISE it e e e 1
HANAIE CrankK........ciiiieiiiiiiie e e s oo e e e e e e e e e e e s ennnes 1
WEEL ... e e s 3
HEX WIENCN ... 11101 01 FA ST 1
HEX WIENCN ... AMM i 1
HEX WIENCN ... [700] 01 PSR 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........cevveevviiiiieeeieeesiiiiieenn. 3/87-16X1" ..o 1
Flat Washer ..........ooovveiiiiiii e 38" e 1
Hardware Package (2 Bolts, 2 Nuts, 2 Washers) .... ...cccccceeevviiiiiiieneeiniiinee 1
PIUM WIENCKN .o et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eaeeeees 1

19



0¢

gt 137

-

50-3(2)
50— 4(2)—o

50-6

|50-7(2) -

50— 3(2)

—50A

MB3IA papo|dx3 — Alquiassy pesaH Jeas (pasjiamod-uou) HOGH-'HOOY-ANC T°2°2T



12.2.2 JMD-40GH,-45GH (non-powerfeed) Gear Head Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size

11, 2401011G ......oeeeeeenn. [ [ST= Lo [ @2 1) 1] o P URRPRN
12 e 6112 . RUDDEr GaSKEL.......coiiiiiiiiiiee e e
13 ., 6513 .. FEEA BASE ....eeiiiiiiii ettt beaeenee e e e aaeeeeanes
14 .. 6114 ... LOCK NUL. ..ottt sreeesineeeennneeeenes
15 . BB-30206 .................. Taper Roller Bearing.........cccooeuvvvieeeeeeeeiiiiiieeeae e 30206...............
16 6116-R8 .....cccecevrene. QUIML e R8 ..o,
17 o, 6117-R8 ....cccvvvveeeennn, Spindle Shaft ..., [ 212 I
18 .. BB-30207 .....ccceeevennnnn Taper Roller Bearing.........ccooocvvvveieeeeiiiiiiiiiieeee e 30207 ....cceeennns
19 .. 6119 .., 2 TCT T 0 To [ O T o F S PPRPPRN
24 ... 2421003 .....cccvvveeeennn, Handle ROA ASSEMDIY .....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e i
27 o 6127 oo Yo =TT =
35 e, 6135 .., BEANNG SPACET ....uiiiiiiiiiiiitiiiet et e e
39 i, BL39N..cciiiiiiieiieene HANAIE ROt e e e eiee e e seee e
44 .............. 6144 ..oooiiiiiiieeeen Micro AdJusting INAICALON ..........cooviiiiiiiiiii s e
45 ... 6145 ..., WO COVET ...ttt ettt e e e hbbreeeesaannnneeeeeas
46 ... BB-6202Z.................. Ball BEAING ....vvvveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 6202Z...............
47 e BLA7 .o WOIM SHaTt..... .o e
50-A........... GHD20-50-A ............. Chuck Guard Assembly (#50-1 thru 50-9) ........ccccevr evveeeviiiiiiieeeeeee
50-1........... JMD18-125-1 ............ Chuck Guard and Support RO .........ccuvvveeiiiiiiiiiiis eeeeeiiiiiieee e
50-2........... JMD18-125-2 ............ Support Rod (RE: JIMD18-125-1) ......ccccviviiiieeeeiiiiis ceveeeesiiiviieeeeaeens
50-3........... TS-2361051 .............. LOCK WASNET.......oeiiiiiiiic et M5,
50-4........... TS-1502021 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccccvvveeeeeeevcivvvnenn. M5x 10............
50-5........... GHD20-50-5.............. Chuck Guard Bracket ...........cccveoriieieniiiii s e
50-6........... JMD18-125-5 ............ ROtary SUPPOIt BASE ......evveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieieeeeeeeeeeeeees ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees
50-7 ..uuuennn. JMD18-125-6 ............ Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cccvvveeeeeeviiivnneenn. M5x15L ............
50-8........... TS-1551041 .............. LOCK WaShEr.......eeiiiiiiicei e 1Y
50-9........... 6286490 ........0eeeeeennn. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cccvvveeveeeeniiiiineenn. M6x15L ............
52 i, TS-0071141 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW....vvvieieeeiiiiiiiieee et 5/8"-11 x 5-1/2”
53 i GHD20-53...........c....... O PIUG et e e
54 i GHD20-54 ................. Threaded ROG........ocuiii it e et
55 i, JMD40GH-55............. WOIM SHaft.......eeiiie e e
56 i JMD40GH-56 ............ O-RING ittt —aree e e e e aareaaans
57-1........... JMD40GH-57-1......... BraCKeT. ... e
57-2.ee... JMD40GH-57-2......... WOIMN GAT ...vviiiiee ettt ettt e e e rreeee e e e e s sennreeeeens
57-3 .. FO06042.........ccvvveennes C-Ring, EXternal .........cccccoviiieiniiin e S14 ..
57-4........... JMD40GH-57-4 ......... SRATE e e
57-5......... JMD40GH-57-5.......... Ball OlIET .. e
58 .. TS-0207041 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccccvveeeeeeecvvvvenennn. 1/47-20x3/4" .....
59-1........... JMD40GH-59-1......... CRANK Lt s e ee e
59-2........... TS-0271052 .............. SEESCIBW ..ttt 3/8"-24x1/2" .....
60A............ JMD18-201A ............. Handle Assembly (#60-1 thru 60-3).........ccccerriiieiens vveeriiireeree e
60-1........... TS-0561031 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccccvveeeeeeeivvvennennn. 3/8"-16x16UNC
60-2........... JMD18-201-2 ............ HANAIE L. e
60-3........... TS-0561031 .............. HEX NUL. .. 3/8"-16 .............
62 e 6142-2..cccoiiiiiienn HaNAWRNEEL.......coiiiiie e e
63 .. FOO01600.......cccccvrnnnnnn Full Nylon Insert LOCK NUL...........ocouiiieeeeeiiiiiiieenn. 5/87-11 .............
64 ..o TS-0680081 .............. Flat Washer ... 518"
65 .. F008242.........c.cc...... HEX Cap SCIeW......ccovviiieiiriie et 5/8”-11 x 2-1/4”
66 ...cccnnnnn. 2401066 .........ccuveeenns Gear Lever BraCket.........ooii i e
67 e, 2401067 .....ovvvvveeeinnns Gear Lever (LEft) it iiis ceee e e e e e
68 ..o 2401068 ........cevveeennne Gear Lever (RIGN) ... ciis cveeeessinnreee e e e e e
(1S I GHD20-69................. SCIEW .ttt ettt 1/4” x 1/2".........
70 ... 2401070 ...ccvvvveeeeennns Lever Shaft (RIG)........oociiiiie s e
4 2401071 ....ovvvveeeeenns Lever Shaft (Left) . ... e
T2 i, JMD40GH-72............ NAME PIALE ...t e
.................. JET-92........cccccvvvveeee.. JET LOQO (NOt ShOWN) oo 92X38MM
T3 e, GHD20-73.....cccceeeee. Phillips Head SCrew..........cccoovciiiivieeeeiciciiiieee e 3/16" x 3/8".......
T4 TS-0267021 .............. SEESCIEW ..ottt 1/4"-20 x 1/4" ...
75 e, 2401075 ...ccccvvveeeennn, SPEEA LEVET .ttt e st eeeea e e e e e e
76 e, 2401076 .....ccccevereeen. SCAIE... e e



Index No.

Part No. Description Size Qty
2401076-1.......c..eeee... o] 1 (= PR UUPSTUUPR 1
GHD20-77 ....coevrvnene. SCIBW .ttt ettt et —aareee e e e e e 2
2412001G ......cceeeenn. (O 1S3 1] o U 1
GHD20-81...........o..... Ol PIUG et —rr e e e e e 1
TS-0209031 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........vvveeeviiciviieeeee e 3/87-16 X 3/4" ....ceveee. 6
GHD20-83.........cvee.... Y 1=T g T PP PUPRTPPPPR 2
2401084G ................. (07011 TP P TP PPPPPPPPP 1
6185 .., LOCK KNOD ... e e 1
JMD40GH-86 ............ 1Y o] (o] SRR 1.5HP 1PH 115/230V ...1
JMD40GH-86MF....... MOTOT FBIN ... e e et e e e e e e s 1
JMDA0GH-86MFC .... MOTOr FAN COVET.......ieiiiiiiiee ettt e e ereeee e e e s s e e e e e s e snannneeeeas 1
JMD40GH-86SC........ Start CapaCitor.........ceevvreeieriiir e 400MFD 125VAC.......... 1
JMD40GH-86CC....... (O T o= (o3 (o] g 001V -1 SOOI 1
JMD40GH-86JB........ JUNCHON BOX ...ttt e rtre e e s e et e e e e 1
JMD40GH-86JBC ..... JUNCLION BOX COVET....ceiiitiiieeitiii ettt e tee e et eeesaibeeaeasabeeesaeeaesanneeaeanes 1
GHD20-87 .......ccee...... Ol SIGNt GIaSS......ieiiiiiiieee e ceee e s e e e e raaaeeaaas 1
GHD20-88................. KBY e 6 X6 x30mm................ 1
GHD20-89................. Brass FitliNg......c.uvuiiiieeiiiiiiiiee e es cessrr e e e e e e e e s srrre e e e e e e e s annees 1
6286478 .......ovvveeeennn C-Ring, EXternal ........ccccccvviiiiiiiiiiee e S12 i 2
6192 .., 121 0T RO 1
6193 .. UL ¢ttt s e e e s e e eeee et n e e e e e e e e 1
6194 ... S0 0] 00 == 1
6195 .., Knurled KNob ASSEMDIY .......oooiiiiiiiiieeii e e 1
GHD20-96.................. Ol SEAI ...t e 2
61102 ...cceiiiiiieirienen, LIMIE PIALE ....eeeeeee et e e e e s e e e 1
61103S.....cccvieeeeenn Spring and Cover (iNClIUAES #104) .........uveiiieeiiiiiiiies eeeeeiecieee e 1
61104 ..o, SPriNG (REIBLL103S) ....oiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee ettt ot e e s e e 1
61105......cccciiieeeeenn, SPIING BASE ..o e e 1
61106 ...cccoivrirerrienenn PINION SNAFE ......oeiieie e e 1
61107 .cooiiiiiieeeeee WVOIMN GBA ...ttt ettt ettt e e et e e e s 4aabr e e e e e e e e aanbnnreeeeeeeeaannnnes 1
61108G ....cceeeevveennns FEEA COVET ...ttt et e e e 1
61110 .....cciiiiiiieeeeenn, SPIING BASE ..o e e e 1
6138 ..., LOCK BOIE W/ KNOD ... e 1
TS-0209051 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccccvveeeeeevcivvvennnnnn. 3/8"-16 X 1" .o, 3
61115, ..., COMPrESSION SPIING ceeiiieiiiiiiiiiiie e e e ceee s s i e e e e e s sbrrreeeeeeeaans 1
6126-1.....ccccvvvveeeeennns (070 ] | F= T (T £=T= o [=To ) TR SO RSO PSUR 1
6125-1..cccviiiiiiirennn. (0701 =T N U | SO URRP PRSPPI 1
6125-2 .. (0701 TSRO 1
JMD40GH-124 .......... Lamp ASSEMDIY ..o 110V i 1
TS-2284352 .............. Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw............ccccccceeenns M4-0.7X35L ....cevveeenneee 2
GHD20-126............... LAMP BASE ...oeeieiiiiiiieieee ittt ee —eee e e e et e et e e e e e e rerreree 1
TS-1503031 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccccvveeeeeeeivvvvenennn. M6-1.0 X 12L ................. 2
TS-1501021 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccceeeeeevviiviineeennn. M4-0.7 X 8..vvvveeeeeiiiine 1
TS-0050091 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW....vvvieieeeiiiiiiieee et e e 1/4"-20 X 27 v, 1
TS-0561011 .............. HEX NUL. ..o 1/4"-20 oo, 1
FO12072.....cccovcvveeennns ROIPIN oo DAX20L ... 1
GHD20-137............... Star Washer, Ext. TOOth ......c.ovvviviiiieeees M3O0 e 1
GHD20-139............... SCIEW ..ttt ettt 3/16" X 3/4" ..o 3
GHD20-140............... ST o] 110 To [ =d1 o SRR D3XL2L eeeeeeiiiieeeeeen 1
TS-0561031 .............. HEX NUL. ..o 3/87-16 oo 1
GHD20-142............... Double Rd. Hd. K€Y ......cccuviiiieee e TX7X20MM ..ooeeeennnnn. 1
TS-0208021 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccceeeeeevviiiviineeennn. 5/16"-18 x 1/2" .............. 2
TS-0270021 .............. SEESCIBW ittt 5/167-18x 5/16" ............. 1
TS-0267021 .............. SEESCIEW ..ottt 1/47-20 x 1/4" ................ 1
GHD20-147 ............... Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccccvveeeeeeeicivvnennnn. 3/16" X 7/16".....ovveeeen 2
GHD20-148............... C-Ring, EXternal ........ccccoeviiiiiiiiiiie i S15 s 1
TS-0561071 .............. HEX NUL. ..o 5/8"-11 oo 2
TS-0680081 .............. Flat Washer ..o BI8” i 2
FO00197 .....vvvvveeeiins Phillips Pan Hd Machine Screw............cccccvvvveeeeenn. #8-32 X 1/4"...ccccee 1
GHD20-185............... Flat Washer ... T/A" i 1
TS-0680021 .............. Flat Washer ... LA e 1
TS-0720071 .............. LOCK WASNET.......oeiiiiiiiiciee e LA i 1



Index No.

Part No.

GHD20-188
GHD20-249
GHD20-287
HP309........
TS-0680011
GHD20-374
2401085.....

JMD40GH-339...........

GHD20-340

JMD40GH-341 ..........
JMD40GH-342 ..........

LM000286 ..

Description Size Qty

SCIBW ... etiieiee e e e ettt e e e s e st e e e e e e s s e st ran e e e e e e s annne 3/16" X 3/8”"...vvviieeaann 1
RIVEL. .t e 2
SPING PiN oo @Ax16Lmm .....ccceeeennnn. 2
TAPEN PiN e M6XD7 (1:48).....cccuvee.. 1
Flat Washer ... T ST 2
Flat Washer ... 1/2"X718"X2" ... 1
DUSE PIALE ...ttt e e e e e s oeaaraaeeee e s e s asbrereeeeeennnnnes 1
FOIREV SWILCH ...t e 1
o 1= 2
Motor Cord (Not ShOWN) ......ceeeviiiiiiiiiiiiiee i, 14AWGX5C 300V ......... 1
Power Cord (not shown)................cocuvee. 3x3.31mm* 12AWG, 5-20P ........ 1
Warning Label, Mill-Drills (N0t SNOWN) ......ccviiiiiiiiiis e 1

23



12.3.1 JMD-40GH,-45GH (non-powerfeed) Gears Assembly — Exploded View

P

24



12.3.2 JMD-40GH,-45GH (non-powerfeed) Gears Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size

i 2401001-2......ceeeeeenn. Main Shaft COVEN ........c.uviiiiiie e crreeee e e
3 e JMD40GH-03............. DIaW Bar......ccoovieiiiiiieieiie et 7/16"........
4o GHD20-4 ... Retainer Ring, Internal...........ccccccovviiveeiee i, R6S .........
5 e BB-6008ZZ................ Ball BEAINNG ....eeevivieiiieeiieeiiee e 6008227 ...
L I 2401006 ........cevveeennns [AIE GEAI......uiiiiiie et 53T,
6-1..ccvvnenn. FO0B6055.......ccccevrnnnne C-Ring, EXternal ........cccccevviiiiiiiiiee e S40 .........
T, GHD20-7 .....cvvveeeenn. Ol SEAI....uviiiiiii e e ——
8 i 2401008......ccceevuvenns Ol SEAI RING.....viiiiiieiiie ettt caee e
(S I GHD20-9................... DUSTE COVET ..ceiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e eeeee ceeeeeeeeeeeeees
10 i, GHD20-10.......cceen.... C-Ring, EXternal .......cccccceeviiiiiiiiiiie i S17 .........
20 .. 2401020A......c.ceveeeenn. Gear Shaft Assembly.........ccccvviiiiiei e 15/41T.....
28 i GHD20-28................. Ol SBAL ...t e
A4S B 2401029N.......cceeennne [AIE GEAI ... eiiiieee e 42/16T.....
110 I GHD20-30.......cceenenn. Steel Ball W/ SPring.....cc.coovviiiiiieiieiiiieeeee e 5/16"........
C T A 2401031 ....cccvvveeeennn, Pinion Shaft (RE: T2401031BS)......cccceeiiiiiiiiiiirieees ceivieeneaeens
.................. T2401031BS.............. Pinion Shaft w/Gear Assembly (includes #29,31,33,34,37,52).
33 GHD20-33.......cccueeee C-RiNG.ciiiiiiii S18........
34 .. 2401055N.......cceeeennne [AIE GEAI.......eeiiieeee e 44T ..........
Y A 2401037N....covveeeeennnns Idle Gear (2 PIECE) .....ccvviieeiee et 35/28T.....
41 ... BB-6002ZZ................ Ball BEAING ....vvvveeeeeeiiiiiiiee e 600227 ...
42 GHD20-42................. C-Ring, Internal.........cccccceiviniiiiiii e R62.........
43 ... 2401043 .....cccvveeeenn, Pinion Shaft (RE: T2401043BS)......ccccceeiiiiiriiiirieees cevvreeeeeaens
.................. T2401043BS.............. Pinion Shaft w/Gear Assembly (includes #,43,49,50) ..............
49 .. 2401049N.................. Idle Gear (RE: T2401043BS) ....cccvvvvveeeeiiiririeeneeennn 15/31/23T
50 i GHD20-50.......cccuevne Ol SEAL ...ttt e
51 .. BB-6007ZZ................ Ball BEAING ....vvvveeeeeiiiiiieiee e 6007Z2Z ...
52 i 2401192 .....cccuveene. BUSKHING ...ttt e e e

25



	Geared Head Mill-Drill Machines
	1.0 IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
	1.1 Switch lock-out

	2.0 Table of contents
	3.0 About this manual
	4.0 Specifications
	4.1 Mounting hole centers

	5.0 Setup and assembly
	5.1 Shipping contents
	5.2 Tools required for assembly
	5.3 Unpacking and cleanup
	5.4 Location
	5.5 Assembly
	5.6 Lubrication

	6.0 Electrical connections
	6.1 GROUNDING INSTRUCTIONS
	6.2 Voltage conversion
	6.3 Extension cords
	6.4 Overload re-set button

	7.0 Adjustments
	7.1 Removing and installing arbors
	7.2 Head adjustments
	7.2.1 Head elevation
	7.2.2 Head rotation (JMD-40GH/GHPF)
	7.2.3 Head swivel

	7.3 Table adjustments
	7.4 Gib adjustments
	7.4.1 Table gibs
	7.4.2 Column gib (JMD-45 series only)

	7.5 Spindle return

	8.0 Operation
	8.1 Operating controls
	8.2 Powerfeed operation (models 40GHPF and 45GHPF only)
	8.3 Manual coarse feed
	8.4 Manual fine feed
	8.5 Basic milling procedure

	9.0 User-maintenance
	9.1 General maintenance
	9.2 Additional servicing
	9.3 Lubrication

	10.0 Troubleshooting JMD-40GH/45GH series Mill-Drills
	11.0 Optional accessories
	12.0 Replacement Parts
	12.1.1 JMD-40GH,-40GHPF Table, Base, and Column Assembly – Exploded View
	12.1.2 JMD-40GH,-40GHPF Table, Base, and Column Assembly – Parts List
	12.2.1 JMD-40GH,-45GH (non-powerfeed) Gear Head Assembly – Exploded View
	12.2.2 JMD-40GH,-45GH (non-powerfeed) Gear Head Assembly – Parts List
	12.3.1 JMD-40GH,-45GH (non-powerfeed) Gears Assembly – Exploded View
	12.3.2 JMD-40GH,-45GH (non-powerfeed) Gears Assembly – Parts List
	12.4.1 JMD-40GHPF,-45GHPF (powerfeed) Gear Head Assembly – Exploded View
	12.4.2 JMD-40GHPF,-45GHPF (powerfeed) Gear Head Assembly – Parts List
	12.5.1 JMD-40GHPF,-45GHPF (powerfeed) Gears Assembly- Exploded View
	12.5.2 JMD-40GHPF,-45GHPF (powerfeed) Gears Assembly – Parts List
	12.6.1 JMD-45GH,-45GHPF Table and Base Assembly – Exploded View
	12.6.2 JMD-45GH,-45GHPF Table and Base Assembly – Parts List
	12.7.1 JMD-45GH,-45GHPF Square Column Assembly – Exploded View
	12.7.2 JMD-45GH,-45GHPF Square Column Assembly – Parts List

	13.0 Electrical Connections, JMD-40GH/45GH series
	13.1 Wiring Diagram 115V
	13.2 Wiring Diagram 230V

	14.0 Warranty and service



